
日據時期中華民國年代對照表 

西元 民國 日本年號 歲次 

1861 

1862 

1863 

1864 

1865 

1866 

1867 

1868 

1869 

1870 

1871 

1872 

1873 

1874 

1875 

1876 

1877 

1878 

1879 

1880 

1881 

1882 

1883 

1884 

1885 

1886 

1887 

1888 

1889 

1890 

1891 

民前 51 

民前 50 

民前 49 

民前 48 

民前 47 

民前 46 

民前 45 

民前 44 

民前 43 

民前 42 

民前 41 

民前 40 

民前 39 

民前 38 

民前 37 

民前 36 

民前 35 

民前 34 

民前 33 

民前 32 

民前 31 

民前 30 

民前 29 

民前 28 

民前 27 

民前 26 

民前 25 

民前 24 

民前 23 

民前 22 

民前 21 

文久元 

文久 02 

文久 03 

元治元 

慶應元 

慶應 02 

慶應 03 

明治元 

明治 02 

明治 03 

明治 04 

明治 05 

明治 06 

明治 07 

明治 08 

明治 09 

明治 10 

明治 11 

明治 12 

明治 13 

明治 14 

明治 15 

明治 16 

明治 17 

明治 18 

明治 19 

明治 20 

明治 21 

明治 22 

明治 23 

明治 24 

辛酉年 

壬戌年 

癸亥年 

甲子年 

乙丑年 

丙寅年 

丁卯年 

戊辰年 

己巳年 

庚午年 

辛未年 

壬申年 

癸酉年 

甲戌年 

乙亥年 

丙子年 

丁丑年 

戊寅年 

己卯年 

庚辰年 

辛巳年 

壬午年 

癸未年 

甲申年 

乙酉年 

丙戌年 

丁亥年 

戊子年 

己丑年 

庚寅年 

辛卯年 



西元 民國 日本年號 歲次 

1892 

1893 

1894 

1895 

1896 

1897 

1898 

1899 

1900 

1901 

1902 

1903 

1904 

1905 

1906 

1907 

1908 

民前 20 

民前 19 

民前 18 

民前 17 

民前 16 

民前 15 

民前 14 

民前 13 

民前 12 

民前 11 

民前 10 

民前 09 

民前 08 

民前 07 

民前 06 

民前 05 

民前 04 

明治 25 

明治 26 

明治 27 

明治 28 

明治 29 

明治 30 

明治 31 

明治 32 

明治 33 

明治 34 

明治 35 

明治 36 

明治 37 

明治 38 

明治 39 

明治 40 

明治 41 

壬辰年 

癸巳年 

甲午年 

乙未年 

丙申年 

丁酉年 

戊戌年 

己亥年 

庚子年 

辛丑年 

壬寅年 

癸卯年 

甲辰年 

乙巳年 

丙午年 

丁未年 

戊申年 

1909 

1910 

1911 

1912 

1913 

1914 

1915 

1916 

1917 

1918 

1919 

1920 

1921 

1922 

1923 

1924 

1925 

1926 

1927 

1928 

民前 03 

民前 02 

民前 01 

民國元 

民國 02 

民國 03 

民國 04 

民國 05 

民國 06 

民國 07 

民國 08 

民國 09 

民國 10 

民國 11 

民國 12 

民國 13 

民國 14 

民國 15 

民國 16 

民國 17 

明治 42 

明治 43 

明治 44 

大正元 

大正 02 

大正 03 

大正 04 

大正 05 

大正 06 

大正 07 

大正 08 

大正 09 

大正 10 

大正 11 

大正 12 

大正 13 

大正 14 

昭和元 

昭和 02 

昭和 03 

己酉年 

庚戌年 

辛亥年 

壬子年 

癸丑年 

甲寅年 

乙卯年 

丙辰年 

丁巳年 

戊午年 

己未年 

庚申年 

辛酉年 

壬戌年 

癸亥年 

甲子年 

乙丑年 

丙寅年 

丁卯年 

戊辰年 



西元 民國 日本年號 歲次 

1929 

1930 

1931 

1932 

1933 

1934 

1935 

1936 

1937 

1938 

1939 

1940 

1941 

1942 

1943 

1944 

1945 

1946 

1947 

民國 18 

民國 19 

民國 20 

民國 21 

民國 22 

民國 23 

民國 24 

民國 25 

民國 26 

民國 27 

民國 28 

民國 29 

民國 30 

民國 31 

民國 32 

民國 33 

民國 34 

民國 35 

民國 36 

昭和 04 

昭和 05 

昭和 06 

昭和 07 

昭和 08 

昭和 09 

昭和 10 

昭和 11 

昭和 12 

昭和 13 

昭和 14 

昭和 15 

昭和 16 

昭和 17 

昭和 18 

昭和 19 

昭和 20 

昭和 21 

昭和 22 

己巳年 

庚午年 

辛未年 

壬申年 

癸酉年 

甲戌年 

乙亥年 

丙子年 

丁丑年 

戊寅年 

己卯年 

庚辰年 

辛巳年 

壬午年 

癸未年 

甲申年 

乙酉年 

丙戌年 

丁亥年 

 


